
 

 
 

Fiscal & Governmental Affairs (FGA) Committee 
Agenda 

Friday, October 8, 2021 | 11:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. 
Virtual Meeting  

 
1. Call to Order & Roll Call 

2. Approval of Agenda 

3. Approval of Minutes 

4. Welcome, announcements and campus updates  

5. Update on legislation relevant to ASCSU positions (Schutte) 

6. CFA Liaison report (Filling, time certain TBD)  

7. ExComm Liaison report (Speak, time certain TBD) 

8. Discussion on potential resolutions (*drafts provided by Friday) 

a. Bylaws update 

b. Revision to FGA positions AS-3148-13/FGA) 

c. Financial Aid Calculation 

d. ASCSU budget  

e. CSU AY 21-22 Budget Priorities 

9. Subcommittee working time (breakout rooms) 

10. Set tasks for November meeting 

11. Adjourn 

ASCSU 2021-2022 
Fiscal & Governmental Affairs (FGA) 

Committee 
senfga@lists.calstate.edu 

 
Elizabeth "Betsy" Boyd, Chair 
Agriculture 
eaboyd@csuchico.edu  

Kelly Janousek, Vice-Chair 
Librarian 
kelly.janousek@csulb.edu  

Ivona Grzegorczyk 
Mathematics 
ivona.grze@csuci.edu  

Christine Isakson 
International Business & Logistics 
cisakson@csum.edu  

Eileen Klink 
English 
eileen.klink@csulb.edu  

Ryne Leuzinger 
Librarian 
rleuzinger@csumb.edu  

Vanessa Lopez-Littleton 
Health, Human Service & Public Policy 
vlittleton@csumb.edu 

Cezar Ornatowski 
Rhetoric & Writing Studies 
ornat@mail.sdsu.edu  

Steven Rein 
Statistics 
srein@calpoly.edu  

Boris Ricks 
Political Science 
boris.ricks@csun.edu  

Jerald G. Schutte 
Professor Emeritus of  Sociology 
jgschutte@csun.edu  

Elizabeth Sussman 
Family & Consumer Science 
elizabeth.sussman@csun.edu  

Darlene Yee-Melichar 
Gerontology/Public Affairs & Civic Engagement 
dyee@sfsu.edu  

Executive Committee Liaison 

David Speak 
Member-at-Large 
dmspeak@cpp.edu  

Chancellor’s Office Liaisons 

Jeni Kitchell 
Executive Budget Director  
jkitchell@calstate.edu  

Edward Sullivan 
Assistant Vice Chancellor Institutional Research & 
Analyses 
esullivan@calstate.edu  

https://www2.calstate.edu/csu-system/faculty-staff/academic-senate/Documents/Bylaws_11-2013_Revision.pdf
https://www2.calstate.edu/csu-system/faculty-staff/academic-senate/resolutions/2013-2014/3148.pdf
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